



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4646/2024, CRL.M.A. 17572/2024**
VARUN AHUJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vasu Singh and Mr. Rohan Nagar,
Advs. alongwith appellant in person.

versus

ADITI HANS AHUJA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Richa Kapoor, Mr. Kunal Anand
and Ms. Atika Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

% **29.08.2024**

List on 07.10.2024.

Interim orders, if any, to continue.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

AUGUST 29, 2024

p