



\$~28

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 4646/2024, CRL.M.A. 17572/2024

VARUN AHUJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms.Vasu Singh, Advocate

versus

ADITI HANS AHUJA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

07.10.2024

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that there appears to be a possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties in mediation.

Since none appears on behalf of respondent, re-notify on 09.12.2024.

Interim orders, if any, to continue

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

OCTOBER 7, 2024/v