



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4646/2024, CRL.M.A. 17572/2024**

VARUN AHUJA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Vasu Singh, Adv.**

versus

ADITI HANS AHUJA

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Richa Kapoor, Mr. Kunal Anand,
Mr. Harsh Gautam, Ms. Udipti
Chopra and Ms. Atika Singh, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **09.12.2024**

List on 24.02.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

DECEMBER 9, 2024/akc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any