



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4646/2024 & Crl. M.A. 17572/2024**
VARUN AHUJAPetitioner

Through: Ms. Vasu Singh, Mr. Rohan Nagar and
Mr. Honey Gag, Advocates.

versus

ADITI HANS AHUJARespondent
Through: Ms. Richa Kapoor, Mr. Kunal Anand,
Mr. Harsh Gautam and Mr. Udipti
Chopra, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
24.02.2025

It is already 5.40 p.m.

No time left.

Renotify on 21.07.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2025
'rs'