



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4646/2024**

VARUN AHUJA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

ADITI HANS AHUJA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Uipti Chopra, Ms. Richa Kapoor
& Mr. Harsh Gautam, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **25.08.2025**

CRL.M.A. 25148/2025 (vacation of stay)

1. This is an application seeking vacation of the interim stay granted by order dated 30.05.2024 in CRL. M.A. 17572/2024.
2. The Court takes note of the order dated 30.05.2024 granting stay of the impugned order dated 10.05.2024 till the next hearing, subject to petitioner paying interim maintenance at the rate of Rs. 25,000/- per month from the date of filing of the application with direction to the petitioner to clear the entire arrears in 3 equal installments within a period of 3 months.
3. Ld. Counsel for the respondent submits that petitioner has deliberately neglected to comply with the order.
4. Issue notice of the application to the petitioner, subject to respondent taking the requisite steps returnable for 03.12.2025 i.e., date already fixed.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

AUGUST 25, 2025/gs/sk