



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 4646/2024 & CRL.M.A. 17572/2024 STAY, CRL.M.A.
25148/2025 SEEKING VACATION OF THE INTERIM STAY
VARUN AHUJA

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Mr. Fajallu
Rehman, Advs. along with petitioner
in person.Petitioner

versus

ADITI HANS AHUJA

Through: Ms. Richa Kapoor, Adv.Respondent

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
03.12.2025

No time left.

List on 30.04.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

DECEMBER 3, 2025

gs