



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 4646/2024 & CRL.M.A. 17572/2024, CRL.M.A.
25148/2025

VARUN AHUJAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Ms. Rajbala and
Mr. Fajallu Rehman, Advocates
alongwith petitioner in person

versus

ADITI HANS AHUJARespondent

Through: Ms. Richa Kapoor, Ms. Udipti
Chopra and Mr. Harsh Gautam,
Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
30.04.2026

%

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent seeks time to file reply to the main petition.
2. The reply filed to an application for vacation of stay is under objection. Let the objections be removed and the reply be placed on record, before the next date of hearing.
3. Parties are also directed to file on record an affidavit regarding the amount of maintenance received and paid.
4. The Trial Court Record is already on record.
5. List for final disposal on 03.09.2026.
6. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.



7. Both the parties are directed to file their written submissions, not running into more than three pages, and relevant case laws that they want to rely upon. Let the same be filed, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
8. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/ns